
S. No. Year 
Name of student placed  

and contact details
Program graduated from  

Name of the  employer with contact 

details
Pay package at appointment

1 2021-22
JASLEEN KAUR 

SURDHAR 
B.Arch Design Forum International NA

2 2021-22 Shraddha Khanna B.Arch Arcop NA

3 2021-22 Mohammad Yasir Ansari B.Arch Confluence consultency, Delhi NA

4 2021-22 Simran Nehra B.Arch
ARCOP Associates Pvt. Ltd., 

Gurugram 
NA

5 2021-22 Deepinder Kaur B.Arch Emphasis NA

6 2021-22 Nishtha jain B.Arch Ar. Subhash/Transform Intecture NA

7 2021-22 rahil khanna B.Arch T.R.K ARCHITECTS NA

8 2021-22 Shubham Sharma M.Sc. Biotechnology Guru Nanak Dev University, Amritsar
Inspire Fellowship (not started 

yet)

9 2021-22 Ritika Pant M.Sc. Biotechnology

Advanced Centre for Treatment 

Research & Education in Cancer, 

Sector 22, Utsav Chowk - CISF Rd, 

Owe Camp, Kharghar, Navi Mumbai, 

Maharashtra 410210 Phone: 022 2740 

5000

31,000/- + HRA as applicable

10 2021-22 Shubhankar M.Sc. Biotechnology Project Associate-I 25,000/- + HRA as applicable

11 2021-22 Naman Jeetendra Maniyar M.Sc. Biotechnology
Indian Institute of Technology, 

Gandhinagar
31,000/-

12 2021-22 Bhavna Malhotra M.Sc. Biotechnology
School of Agricultural Biotechnology, 

PAU, Ludhiana
31,000/- + HRA 16%

13 2021-22
HARSH SAMRITI 

9041802751
M.Sc. Botany AKASH INSTITUTE 26000

14 2021-22
MANPREET KAUR 

7009702137
M.Sc. Botany GM SCHOOL 10000

15 2021-22
JASMEEN KAUR 

8146139043
M.Sc. Botany SCHOOL TEACHING PRIVATE 10000

16 2021-22
GURPREET KAUR 

9817298772
M.Sc. Botany EDUCATION COLLEGE 15000

17 2021-22
JASLEEN KAUR 

8076352230
M.Sc. Botany

SCHOOL TEACHING PRIVATE 

MANAV RACHANA INT SCHOOL
26000

18 2021-22

GURSUKHWINDER 

SINGH-CR 

9876202087

M.Sc. Botany SCHOOL TEACHING, Kapurthala 30500

19 2021-22
VIPANDEEP KAUR 

85448 01039
M.Sc. Botany GOVT JOB PUNJAB CLERICAL 19000

20 2021-22
GURBAJ SINGH 

8284055086
M.Sc. Botany

PUNJABI UNI PATIALA PROJECT 

FELLOW 
25000

21 2021-22
SADHAVI SHARMA 

6005812304
M.Sc. Botany SCHOOL TEACHER  20000

22 2021-22
Komal Awasthi 

6230182998
M.Sc. Environmental Sciences

Jal Shakti Subdivisional Laboratory, 

Lad Bharal
10000

23 2021-22 Sakshi Bsc chemistry (hons) Unschool 3.00

24 2021-22 GURLEEN KAUR M.Sc. Unschool 3.00

25 2021-22 Abhishek Sharma M.Sc. Aakash Institute 7.25

26 2021-22 Jasminder Kaur M.Sc. Aakash Institute 7.25

27 2021-22 JASLEEN HUNDAL M.Sc. Aakash Institute 7.25

28 2021-22 Anureet Singh M.Sc. Augment Systems 3.00

29 2021-22 Muskan M.Sc. Augment Systems 3.00

30 2021-22 MANVI CHOPRA M.Sc. UPGRAD 8.00

31 2021-22 NEHA M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

32 2021-22 ANKIT SHARMA M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

33 2021-22 HARNEET KAUR M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

34 2021-22 PUNEET PAL SINGH M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

35 2021-22 KIRANJOT KAUR M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

36 2021-22 PIYUSH SHARMA M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

37 2021-22 SIMRAN ANAND M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

38 2021-22 YASHIKA MANTOO M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

39 2021-22 NAVDEEP SHARMA M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

40 2021-22 SARJOT KAUR M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

5.2.2 Total number of placement of outgoing students during the year 2021-22
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41 2021-22 MANROOP KAUR M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

42 2021-22 MEGHA SHAHI M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

43 2021-22 SHAMLI DEVI M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

44 2021-22 SHREYA GUPTA M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

45 2021-22 MUSKAN SHARMA M.Sc. AAKASH INSTITUTE 6.75

46 2021-22 AASHIMA SHARMA M.Sc. IDS Infotech. 3.24

47 2021-22 KASHISH GUMBER M.Sc. IDS Infotech. 3.24

48 2021-22 Harleen Kour M.Sc. IDS Infotech. 3.24

49 2021-22 NITESH KUMAR M.Sc. IDS Infotech. 3.24

50 2021-22 RABIABIR KAUR M.Sc. Jubilant 3.00

51 2021-22 AMANDEEP KAUR M.Sc. Jubilant 3.00

52 2021-22 RAMNEEK KAUR M.Sc. Jubilant 3.00

53 2021-22
Abhinay Sharma 

(8278771716,7807262703)
B. Tech. (Civil Engineering) J.E. in Block Development Office

300000 per Annum  (Contract 

Basis)

54 2021-22
Ritik Monga (8199920430, 

9814576905)
B. Tech. (Civil Engineering) Wipro 350000 per Annum

55 2021-22
Varun Thakur 

(9815556186,9463323864)
B. Tech. (Civil Engineering)

Surya Mittal, Lawrence Road, 

Amritsar.
204000 per Annum

56 2021-22
 Divyam Sohi 

(9780981211,7009848592)
B. Tech. (Civil Engineering) Wipro 650000 per Annum

57 2021-22
Pranav Kumar Vasudeva 

(9755095053)
B. Tech. (Civil Engineering) Trident EPC Limited 9 Lakhs per annum

58 2021-22 Anil Kumar (8677855543) B. Tech. (Civil Engineering) P.S. Construction Pvt Ltd,Amritsar. 25000 per month

59 2021-22
Navdeep Kumar 

(9988134142,6280124175)
B. Tech. (Civil Engineering)

Surya Mittal, Lawrence Road, 

Amritsar.
240000 per Annum

60 2021-22 AAYUSHI SHARMA B.Tech (CE) Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE 4/4.50 LPA

61 2021-22
AJAYPAL SINGH 

SANDHU
B.Tech (CE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/ 6 LPA

62 2021-22 ASHNIT KAUR B.Tech (CE) WIPRO / Smart Serv 3.50/ 9.67 LPA

63 2021-22 ASHUTOSH KAPOOR B.Tech (CE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

64 2021-22 BABNEET KAUR B.Tech (CE) KPMG 6 + LPA

65 2021-22 BHAVYA B.Tech (CE) KPMG 6 + LPA

66 2021-22 DANISH SHARMA B.Tech (CE) ABACA 3.50 LPA

67 2021-22 GURLEEN KAUR B.Tech (CE)
SourceFuse / Infosys / ACCENTURE 

ADVANCED ASE
4.50/ 6.25/ 6.50 LPA

68 2021-22 HARSEERAT KAUR B.Tech (CE) Advance Solutions 3.00- 6.00 LPA

69 2021-22
HARSIMRANPREET 

KAUR
B.Tech (CE) Advance Solutions 3.00- 6.00 LPA

70 2021-22 JAHANVI PURI B.Tech (CE) Bebo Technologies 4.30 LPA

71 2021-22 Jasdeep Singh Sehdev B.Tech (CE) Business N/A

72 2021-22 KABIR SINGH B.Tech (CE) Mind Infotech. 3.50 LPA

73 2021-22 KANISHKA GULATI B.Tech (CE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
4.25/ 6/ 6.50 LPA

74 2021-22 KARANBIR SINGH B.Tech (CE) Tata Elxsi 3.50 LPA

75 2021-22 Madhav Mehta B.Tech (CE) Business N/A

76 2021-22 Maheep Chhabra B.Tech (CE) Startup (The Graphic Social) N/A

77 2021-22 MANAN BEHAL B.Tech (CE) WIPRO 3.50 LPA

78 2021-22 MANJOT KAUR B.Tech (CE) Capgemini 4 LPA

79 2021-22 MAYANK VIG B.Tech (CE) Capgemini 4 LPA

80 2021-22 MOKSH GUPTA B.Tech (CE) Nagarro 5 LPA

81 2021-22 NIKITA BANSAL B.Tech (CE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

82 2021-22 PAWANDEEP KAUR B.Tech (CE) Unthinkable Solutions / Amazon 

6 + LPA /6  months Internship 

with stipend Rs. 

80000 p.m

83 2021-22 PRAGYAN SHARMA B.Tech (CE) Capgemini 4 LPA

84 2021-22 PRITIKA MAHAJAN B.Tech (CE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
4 / 6/ 6.50 LPA

85 2021-22 PRIYANKA MONGA B.Tech (CE) ACCENTURE ASE 6.50 LPA

86 2021-22 RAJANPREET KAUR B.Tech (CE) Bebo Technologies 4.30 LPA

87 2021-22 SACHNOOR KAUR B.Tech (CE) KPMG / Zscaler 6+ / 14 +LPA

88 2021-22 SAHAJDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CE) AMDOCS 6 LPA
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89 2021-22 SANIA GUPTA B.Tech (CE) ACCENTURE ASE 6.50 LPA

90 2021-22 SARGUN SAWHNEY B.Tech (CE) AMDOCS / ACCENTURE ASE 6/6.5 LPA

91 2021-22 SARVAM CHAWLA B.Tech (CE) Xorosoft 4+ LPA

92 2021-22 Siddharth B.Tech (CE)
Graduate training program 

(Accenture)
6 LPA

93 2021-22 TEJASVI GARG B.Tech (CE)
Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE / 

PWC
4 LPA/6.50 LPA/ 6+ LPA

94 2021-22
SAHILPREET SINGH 

MANN
B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

95 2021-22 AADITEYA MAHAJAN B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE 4/6.5 LPA

96 2021-22 AAINA BANSAL B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS / TCS NINJA 6/3.36 LPA

97 2021-22 AARUSHI ARORA B.Tech (CSE)
AMDOCS / ACCENTURE 

ADVANCED ASE
6/6.5 LPA

98 2021-22 AASTHA MEHNDIRATTA B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro / Walmart (Off-Campus) 5+/23.39 LPA

99 2021-22 ABHILASH KUMAR B.Tech (CSE) L&T Technology 4 LPA

100 2021-22 ABHINAV MEHTA B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
4/6/6.5 LPA

101 2021-22 ABHIRAJ SINGH B.Tech (CSE) TCS Digital 7 LPA

102 2021-22 ABHIREET SINGH B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

103 2021-22 ABHISHEK PADWAL B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5 + LPA

104 2021-22 ABHISHEK SURI B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/ 6 LPA

105 2021-22 AGAMJOT SINGH B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

106 2021-22 AKASHDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5 + LPA

107 2021-22 AKASHDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

108 2021-22 AKHIL KASHYAP B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN / AMDOCS 4.80/6 LPA

109 2021-22 AKSHAT SINGLA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini (off-campus) 4LPA 4 LPA

110 2021-22 AKSHIT MAHESHWARY B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 + LPA

111 2021-22 AKSHIT SAHORE B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions / Zscaler 6 + LPA/  14 + LPA

112 2021-22 AKSHITA AGGARWAL B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE / 

Stylumia
4/ 6.5/ 6+ LPA

113 2021-22 AMANDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6+ LPA

114 2021-22 AMISH GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6+ LPA

115 2021-22 AMRITPAL SINGH B.Tech (CSE) L&T Technology 4 LPA

116 2021-22 ANCHAL B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.50 LPA

117 2021-22 ANJALI B.Tech (CSE) L&T Technology 4 LPA

118 2021-22 ANKIT SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5+ LPA

119 2021-22 ANKUSH TRIPATHI B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
4/6/6.5 LPA

120 2021-22 ANMOL SINGH SODHI B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN 4.80 LPA

121 2021-22 ANMOLDEEP KAUR B.Tech (CSE)

NEWGEN / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ADVANCED ASE / 

Deloitte

4.80/6/6.5/8.10+ LPA

122 2021-22 ANMOLDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/6 LPA

123 2021-22 ANOUSHKA B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
4/6/6.5 LPA

124 2021-22 ANUJ MITTAL B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / TCS NINJA / Software 

AG
4/3.36/ 6 LPA

125 2021-22 ANUSHIKA PAL B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6+ LPA

126 2021-22 ARPIT BABBAR B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / Black N Green 4/ 5+ LPA

127 2021-22 ARSHDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6+ LPA

128 2021-22 ARYAN SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6+ LPA

129 2021-22 ASHUTOSH MODI B.Tech (CSE) SourceFuse / AMDOCS 4.50/6 LPA

130 2021-22 ASMITA MAHAJAN B.Tech (CSE)
AMDOCS / ACCENTURE ASE / 

TCS NINJA
6/6.5/3.36 LPA

131 2021-22 ATIN JAGOTRA B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6+ LPA

132 2021-22 Avinoor Singh B.Tech (CSE) HackerKernel, Bhopal (6 LPA) 3+ LPA

133 2021-22 AVNI B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE / 

PWC
4/6.5/6+ LPA

134 2021-22 AYUSH KALIA B.Tech (CSE) TCS Ninja / AMDOCS 3.36/6 LPA

135 2021-22 AYUSH SRIVASTAVA B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.50 LPA

136 2021-22
BARJINDER SINGH 

LAMBA
B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / PWC 4/6+ LPA

Page 3 of 23



137 2021-22 BAVNEET KAUR B.Tech (CSE)
AMDOCS / ACCENTURE 

ADVANCED ASE
6/6.5 LPA

138 2021-22 BHAVNEET SINGH DANG B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5+ LPA

139 2021-22 BHUPINDER B.Tech (CSE)
Unthinkable Solutions / Infosys (Off-

Campus)
6+/3.60 LPA

140 2021-22 CHIRAG SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.50 LPA

141 2021-22 DAKSH SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

142 2021-22 DAWANDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.50 LPA

143 2021-22 DEEPAK MAHAJAN B.Tech (CSE) TCS Digital / SourceFuse 7/4.50 LPA

144 2021-22 DEEPTAKSH GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN / ACCENTURE ASE 4.80/6.5 LPA

145 2021-22 DEVANSHI AGGARWAL B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6+ LPA

146 2021-22 DHEERAJ KAPOOR B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions / Akamai 6+ LPA/ 8 LPA

147 2021-22 Dhnanjay goyal B.Tech (CSE) Buisness N/A

148 2021-22 DHRUV JINDAL B.Tech (CSE) L&T Technology / Upgrad 4/ 8 LPA

149 2021-22 DIKSHITA MAHAJAN B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6 +LPA

150 2021-22 DONICA JAYANT B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/ 6 LPA

151 2021-22 DRISHTI GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/ 6 LPA

152 2021-22 EKSHU MAHAJAN B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6+ LPA

153 2021-22 ESHAN VOHRA B.Tech (CSE) TCS Digital 7 LPA

154 2021-22 GAGANDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE)

Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ADVANCED ASE / 

TCS NINJA

4/6/6.5/3.36 LPA

155 2021-22 GAGANDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) ACCENTURE ASE / PWC 6.5/ 6+ LPA

156 2021-22 GAGANDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Tata Elxsi 3.50 LPA

157 2021-22 GAURAV PURI B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / WIPRO 4/3.50 LPA

158 2021-22 GAUTAM JOSHI B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6+ LPA

159 2021-22 GAUTAM THAPA B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE / 

TCS NINJA
4/6.5/3.36 LPA

160 2021-22 GUNDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 LPA

161 2021-22 GUNEET THIND B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE 4/6.5 LPA

162 2021-22 Gurbaj Singh B.Tech (CSE) Startup (2.4LPA) 2.4 LPA

163 2021-22 GURINDER SINGH B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN / INFOSYS 4.80/3.60 LPA

164 2021-22 GURKIRAT KAUR B.Tech (CSE)
NEWGEN / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
4.80/6/6.5 LPA

165 2021-22 GURLIV KAUR B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / TCS NINJA 

/ WIPRO / ACCENTURE ASE
4.80/6/3.36/3.60/6.5 LPA

166 2021-22 GURPREET SINGH B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO / PWC 3.50/6+ LPA

167 2021-22 GURPREET SINGH B.Tech (CSE) ABACA 3.50 LPA

168 2021-22 GURSHEHZAD SINGH B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 LPA

169 2021-22 GURWANT SINGH B.Tech (CSE) ABACA 3.50 LPA

170 2021-22 HARAMARPREET KAUR B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE / 

PWC
4/6.5/6+ LPA

171 2021-22 HARBANS SINGH TOOR B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro CSD 7+ LPA

172 2021-22 HARBILAS SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions / Akamai 6+/13 LPA

173 2021-22 HARKIRAT SINGH B.Tech (CSE) TCS NINJA 3.36 LPA

174 2021-22 HARKUNWAR SINGH B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN / AMDOCS 4.80/ 6 LPA

175 2021-22 HARSHIT GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE 4/ 6.5 LPA

176 2021-22 HARSHIT SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

177 2021-22 HARSHPREET KAUR B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

178 2021-22 HEMANT GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro / INFOSYS 5+/3.60 LPA

179 2021-22 HENISH KUMAR JINDAL B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5+ LPA

180 2021-22 ISHIKA B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6 + LPA

181 2021-22 JAIDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN / AMDOCS 4.80/ 6 LPA

182 2021-22 JASKARAN SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Xorosoft 4+ LPA

183 2021-22 Jasleen kaur B.Tech (CSE) TCS (off campus) 3.36 LPA

184 2021-22 Jatin Thakur B.Tech (CSE) LBM Solutions 4 LPA

185 2021-22 JATINDERBIR SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5+ LPA

186 2021-22 KAPIL AERI B.Tech (CSE) Wipro 3.60 LPA

187 2021-22 KAVYA KHANNA B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

188 2021-22 KESHAV AWASTHI B.Tech (CSE) TCS Ninja / AMDOCS 3.36/ 6 LPA
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189 2021-22 KHAWAHISH B.Tech (CSE) Bebo Technologies 4.30 LPA

190 2021-22 KHYATI B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 + LPA

191 2021-22 KOMAL B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

192 2021-22 KOMALPREET KAUR B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6+ LPA

193 2021-22 KRISHAN KUMAR B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ADVANCED ASE
4/6/6.5 LPA

194 2021-22 Krishna murti dutta B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini (off-campus) 4.5 LPA 4.5 LPA

195 2021-22 KRITAGYA KUMRA B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 + LPA

196 2021-22 KRITIK MALHOTRA B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.60 LPA

197 2021-22 MANAN VERMA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS / TCS NINJA 4/6/3.36 LPA

198 2021-22 MANIT GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

199 2021-22 MANJOT SINGH B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN 4.80 LPA

200 2021-22
MANMEET KAUR 

PADAM
B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

201 2021-22 MANMOHAN SINGH B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.60 LPA

202 2021-22 MANSI DEORA B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN / AMDOCS 4.80/6 LPA

203 2021-22 MANU PATHRIA B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6 + LPA

204 2021-22 MANVI JASWAL B.Tech (CSE)
AMDOCS / ACCENTURE 

ADVANCED ASE / Newgen
6/6.5/4.80 LPA

205 2021-22 MAYANK GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6+ LPA

206 2021-22 MITTHAT PREET KAUR B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE / TCS NINJA
4/6/6.5/3.36 LPA

207 2021-22 MOHIT VIG B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

208 2021-22 MUKUL SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) ACCENTURE ASE 6.5 LPA

209 2021-22 MUNAL SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/6 LPA

210 2021-22
MUQADDASPREET 

SINGH BHATIA
B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5+ LPA

211 2021-22 MUSKAAN B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.60 LPA

212 2021-22 MUSKAN B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS / ACCENTURE ASE 6/6.5 LPA

213 2021-22 MUSKAN GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6 + LPA

214 2021-22 NAMAN SINGLA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

215 2021-22 NANDISH SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

216 2021-22 NAVDEEP RANA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

217 2021-22
NAVDEEP SINGH 

REEHAL
B.Tech (CSE)

NEWGEN / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ADVANCED ASE
4.80 LPA/ 6 LPA/ 6.5 LPA

218 2021-22 NAVROSE KAUR B.Tech (CSE) Zoxima 6 LPA

219 2021-22 NEELANSH B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

220 2021-22 NEERAJ THAKUR B.Tech (CSE) Advance Solutions 4 LPA

221 2021-22 NIKHIL KHANNA B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO / Software AG 3.60 LPA

222 2021-22 NITISH SAINI B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 + LPA

223 2021-22 PALAKDEEP KAUR B.Tech (CSE) Bebo Technologies 4.30 LPA

224 2021-22 Pankaj B.Tech (CSE) Baseline, Mohali 4 LPA

225 2021-22 PARMOD GAHLOT B.Tech (CSE) Xorosoft 6 LPA

226 2021-22 Parth Dabra B.Tech (CSE) Graphic Designer in Adsol Digitial 4 LPA

227 2021-22 PARUL SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) ACCENTURE ADVANCED ASE 6.5 LPA

228 2021-22 PARVEEN KUMAR B.Tech (CSE)
TCS Ninja / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
3.36/6/6.5 LPA

229 2021-22 PIYUSH JOSHI B.Tech (CSE) ACCENTURE ASE 6.5 LPA

230 2021-22
PIYUSH KUMAR 

SRIVASTAVA
B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 4 LPA

231 2021-22 PRABHAV PRASHAR B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 + LPA

232 2021-22 PRABHJOT SINGH B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN 4.80 LPA

233 2021-22 PRABHNOOR SINGH B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

234 2021-22 PRAJWAL B.Tech (CSE) Fidelity International 7 LPA

235 2021-22 PRANJAY MANGAL B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.60 LPA

236 2021-22
PRATHAM SINGH 

SALUJA
B.Tech (CSE) ACCENTURE ADVANCED ASE 6.5 LPA

237 2021-22 PREETI BAJAJ B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.60 LPA

238 2021-22 PRIYA SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6 + LPA

239 2021-22 PUNEET SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

240 2021-22 RAGHAV GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

241 2021-22 RAGHAV KALSI B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

242 2021-22 RAGHAV SAINI B.Tech (CSE) L&T Technology 4 LPA

243 2021-22 RAHUL MARRIA B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

Page 5 of 23



244 2021-22 RAJAT ARORA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / Indiamart 4 LPA/8+ LPA

245 2021-22 Ravreet Singh B.Tech (CSE) Accenture (off-campus) 4 + LPA

246 2021-22 RIPUDAMAN SINGH B.Tech (CSE) ACCENTURE ADVANCED ASE 6.5 LPA

247 2021-22 RITICK SOBTI B.Tech (CSE) PWC 6+ LPA

248 2021-22 RITIK RASTOGI B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.60 LPA

249 2021-22 RITIKA B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6+ LPA

250 2021-22 ROHIT ARORA B.Tech (CSE)
TCS Ninja / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE 
3.36/6/6.5 LPA

251 2021-22 ROHIT ARORA B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO / PWC 3.60/6+ LPA

252 2021-22 ROHIT OBEROI B.Tech (CSE) Josh Technology 18 + LPA

253 2021-22 RUPINDER SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions / Smart Serv 6+ LPA/ 9.67 LPA

254 2021-22 RYTHM GUPTA B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5 + LPA

255 2021-22 SACHREET KAUR B.Tech (CSE) Tata Elxsi / Xorosoft 3.50/ 4+ LPA

256 2021-22 SAGAR ARORA B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO / PWC 3.60 LPA/ 6+ LPA

257 2021-22 SAGARIKA B.Tech (CSE) ACCENTURE ASE / PWC 6.5/6+LPA

258 2021-22 SAHEJPREET SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5+ LPA

259 2021-22 SAHIL BHATIA B.Tech (CSE)
NEWGEN / CAPGEMINI / 

AMDOCS
4.80/4/6 LPA

260 2021-22 SAMARDEEP SINGH B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.60 LPA

261 2021-22 SAMEEHA SAWHNEY B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE 4/6.5 LPA

262 2021-22 SANJOLI B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE / 

Zscaler / TCS NINJA
4/6.5/14+/3.36 LPA

263 2021-22 SANKET SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS / ACCENTURE ASE 6/6.5/14+/3.36 LPA

264 2021-22 SATJIT SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/6 LPA

265 2021-22 SAURAV SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro CSD 7 + LPA

266 2021-22 SAWAN SINGH B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN 4.80 LPA

267 2021-22 SEHAJLEEN KAUR B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / ACCENTURE ASE / 

TCS NINJA / Fidelity International
4/6.5/3.36/7 LPA

268 2021-22 SHAKIB RAJAA B.Tech (CSE) Mind Infotech. 3.50 LPA

269 2021-22 SHIVANI BHATIA B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

270 2021-22 Shiven Gupta B.Tech (CSE) GeekyAnts (off-campus) (7LPA) 7 LPA

271 2021-22 SIMARJEET SINGH B.Tech (CSE) WIPRO 3.60 LPA

272 2021-22 SIMRAN B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / ACCENTURE 

ADVANCE ASE
4/6.5 LPA

273 2021-22 SIMRAN B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
4/6/6.5 LPA

274 2021-22 SIMRANDEEP KAUR B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN / Black N Green 4.80/5+ LPA

275 2021-22 SIMRANJEET KAUR B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS / Zscaler 4/6/14+ LPA

276 2021-22 SUGAM MEHRA B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5+ LPA

277 2021-22 SUNEET BAINS B.Tech (CSE) Bebo Technologies 4.30 LPA

278 2021-22 SUSHANT SHARMA B.Tech (CSE)
Capgemini / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ADVANCED ASE
4/6/6.5 LPA

279 2021-22 TANISH AGGARWAL B.Tech (CSE) TCS Ninja / Nagarro CSD 3.36/7 LPA

280 2021-22 TANVI SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/6 LPA

281 2021-22 TARIK ANWAR B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

282 2021-22 UDISHA KAURA B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 + LPA

283 2021-22 UDIT SHARMA B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / Infosys / AMDOCS 4/3.5/ 6 LPA

284 2021-22 URVI B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS / ACCENTURE ASE 6/6.5 LPA

285 2021-22 VAIBHAV DEVGAN B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

286 2021-22 VANI BEHAL B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS 6 LPA

287 2021-22 VANSH B.Tech (CSE) Nagarro 5+ LPA

288 2021-22 VANSH GOYAL B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini / AMDOCS 4/6 LPA

289 2021-22 VANSHIKA MEHRA B.Tech (CSE)
NEWGEN / AMDOCS / 

ACCENTURE ASE
4.80/ 6/ 6.5 LPA

290 2021-22 VANSHIKA SETH B.Tech (CSE) NEWGEN / AMDOCS 4.80/ 6 LPA

291 2021-22 VARINDER SINGH B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions / Smart Serv 6+ LPA/ 9.67 LPA

292 2021-22 VATSAL AGGARWAL B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions / Amazon 

6+ LPA/ 6  months Internship 

with stipend Rs. 

80000 p.m

293 2021-22 VIKRAM SINGH BRAHM B.Tech (CSE) Tata Elxsi 3.50 LPA

294 2021-22 Vishal B.Tech (CSE) TCL-IT Chandigarh N/A

295 2021-22 Vishal Aggarwal B.Tech (CSE) Amdocs 6 LPA

296 2021-22 VISHAL AGGARWAL B.Tech (CSE) AMDOCS / ACCENTURE ASE 6/6.5 LPA

297 2021-22 VISHAL PATHANIA B.Tech (CSE) L&T Technology 4 LPA
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298 2021-22 VISHALDEEP KAUR B.Tech (CSE) Capgemini 4 LPA

299 2021-22 VISHAV SOOD B.Tech (CSE) KPMG 6 + LPA

300 2021-22 VISHAV THAKUR B.Tech (CSE)
NEWGEN / ACCENTURE ASE / 

PWC
4.80/6.5/6+ LPA

301 2021-22
VISHAVDEEP SINGH 

SAINI
B.Tech (CSE) ACCENTURE ASE / PWC 6.5/6+ LPA

302 2021-22 VISHESH B.Tech (CSE) Unthinkable Solutions 6+ LPA

303 2021-22 VISHWAJEET B.Tech (CSE) Mind Infotech. 3.50 LPA

304 2021-22 RUCHIKA M.Tech (CSE) TCS NINJA 3.36 LPA

305 2021-22 Rahul MCA Sourcefuse Technologies 4.5

306 2021-22 Shivya Aggarwal MCA(FYIC) Capgemini 4

307 2021-22 Shivam MCA Capgemini 4

308 2021-22 Deepali Takyar MCA Capgemini 4

309 2021-22 Komalpreet Kaur MCA Capgemini 4

310 2021-22 Rahul MCA Cordis Tech. 6

311 2021-22 Keshav Chopra MCA(FYIC) AMDOCS 6

312 2021-22 Gurpreet kaur MCA AMDOCS 6

313 2021-22 Parammeet kaur MCA AMDOCS 6

314 2021-22 SUDHANSHU MAHAJAN MCA(FYIC) TCS NINJA 3.53

315 2021-22 Sunakshi MCA(FYIC) TCS NINJA 3.53

316 2021-22 radhika MCA(FYIC) TCS NINJA 3.53

317 2021-22 Sobitdeep singh MCA(FYIC) TCS NINJA 3.53

318 2021-22 Adarash lamba MCA TCS NINJA 3.53

319 2021-22 radhika MCA(FYIC) Bebo Technologies 4.3

320 2021-22 Varul Trehan MCA Bebo Technologies 4.3

321 2021-22 Savi MCA Bebo Technologies 4.3

322 2021-22 Dishant MCA Bebo Technologies 4.3

323 2021-22 Palak Bhatia MCA Bebo Technologies 4.3

324 2021-22 Varinda thakur MCA Bebo Technologies 4.3

325 2021-22 SUDHANSHU MAHAJAN MCA(FYIC) Zversal 3.4

326 2021-22 Gayatri Arora MCA(FYIC) Oceana Tech. 4.5

327 2021-22 Abhya Vaid MCA Oceana Tech. 4.5

328 2021-22 Sunakshi MCA(FYIC) ACCENTURE  ASE 4.5

329 2021-22 Shubhangi Mahajan MCA(FYIC) ACCENTURE  ASE 4.5

330 2021-22 Rahul MCA ACCENTURE  ASE 4.5

331 2021-22 Khushboo MCA ACCENTURE  ASE 4.5

332 2021-22 Gurpreet kaur MCA ACCENTURE  ASE 4.5

333 2021-22 Deepali Takyar MCA IBM 4.5

334 2021-22 Gandharv Sood MCA(FYIC) Mind Infotech. 3.5

335 2021-22 Abhya Vaid MCA ABACA 4

336 2021-22 Babita MCA ABACA 4

337 2021-22 Manav Sharma MCA(FYIC) Software AG 6

338 2021-22 Pallavi MCA Cloud Analogy (Forcebolt) 3.5

339 2021-22 sehajta MCA Cloud Analogy (Forcebolt) 3.5

340 2021-22 GURSHEEN WALIA MCA(FYIC) Tata Elxsi 3.5

341 2021-22 Sunaina MCA(FYIC) Tata Elxsi 3.5

342 2021-22 Gandharv Sood MCA(FYIC) Mind Infotech. 3.5

343 2021-22 Manpreet Bajwa M.Ed. Self employed 18000

344 2021-22 Harmeet Kaur 98150-61950 M.Ed.
GGS Khalsa Public Sr. Sec. School, 

Sarhali Kalan
13500

345 2021-22
Gagandeep Kaur 76967-

34006
M.Ed. Batala College, as Lecturer 15600

346 2021-22 Gurpreet Kaur M.Ed. Self employed 14000

347 2021-22 Jatinder Singh M.Ed. Self employed 12000

348 2021-22 Sangeeta Vadhera M.Ed. Self employed 17000

349 2021-22 Kirti Dadwal M.Ed. Self employed 8000

350 2021-22 Abreen Kaur M.Ed. Self employed 9500

351 2021-22 Isha Sharma M.Ed. Self employed 11550

352 2021-22 Raj Bala M.Ed. Self employed 13000

353 2021-22 Rochi Yadav M.Ed. Self employed 25000

354 2021-22 Palak Gulati 88474-59533 M.Ed. GD Goenka School, Asr. 10000

355 2021-22 Priyanka Prajapati M.Ed. Self employed 8000

356 2021-22 Muskan Mahajan M.Ed. Self employed 9500
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357 2021-22 Aman M.Ed. Self employed 8200

358 2021-22 Vishali Sharma M.Ed. Self employed 13500

359 2021-22 Manpreet Kaur M.Ed. Self employed 15900

360 2021-22 Kulwant Singh M.Ed. Self employed 11000

361 2021-22 Poonam Thakur M.Ed. Self employed 8300

362 2021-22 Jyoti Sharma M.Ed. Self employed 11000

363 2021-22 Simarjeet Kaur M.A. Education Self employed 15200

364 2021-22 Priyanka M.A. Education Self employed 9700

365 2021-22
Dharmanshu Sharma       

8283906829
B . Tech ECE Wipro 3.5 LPA

366 2021-22 Dhruv Chaba   9646771911 B . Tech ECE Wipro 3.5 LPA

367 2021-22 Hitesh kaushal B . Tech ECE Wipro 3.5 LPA

368 2021-22
Komalvir Kaur   

6283700319
B . Tech ECE Wipro 3.5 LPA

369 2021-22
Mithlesh mehra  

07888380550
B . Tech ECE Wipro 3.5 LPA

370 2021-22 Rishabh Singh  6280498837 B . Tech ECE Wipro 3.5 LPA

371 2021-22
Robinpreet kaur   

9855086714
B . Tech ECE Wipro 3.5 LPA

372 2021-22 Sourav Pathak   9501262914 B . Tech ECE Wipro 3.5 LPA

373 2021-22
Pranshu Sharma    

7814316661
B . Tech ECE ZScaler 10 LPA

374 2021-22
SHEETAL BHARTI, 

8360660473
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm

375 2021-22
VATANDEEP 

KAUR,6280973232
M.A. English Private tutions Rs. 12000 pm

376 2021-22 PREETI BALA,8264146275 M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 10000 pm

377 2021-22
SHWETA 

LOTRA,9906285514
M.A. English Private School Teacher Rs. 10000 pm

378 2021-22
ARNEET 

KAUR,8968258936
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 15600 pm

379 2021-22
NAVDEEP 

KAUR,7814273957
M.A. English SGADC,Khadur sahib Rs. 15000  pm

380 2021-22
 MANVI 

MARWAHA,6283413137
M.A. English Private tutions Rs. 8000 pm

381 2021-22
PRIYA 

WALIA,8283926514
M.A. English

Assistant Professor, DAV College, 

Asr
Rs. 15000  pm

382 2021-22
RAMAN PREET 

KAUR,7888462471
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 14000 pm

383 2021-22
JASWINDER 

KAUR,9780763693
M.A. English

Govt. Smart Elementary School, 

Punjab.
Rs. 29200 pm

384 2021-22
TEJPREET 

SINGH,8968849429
M.A. English Constable Punjab Police Rs. 19900 pm

385 2021-22
SHAM SUNDER 

SHARMA,7696298768
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm

386 2021-22 RAMNATH,8557035471 M.A. English Constable Punjab Police Rs. 19900 pm

387 2021-22
LAKSHDEEP 

SINGH,7986244207
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm

388 2021-22
GURSIMRAN KAUR 

SAINI,9465577740
M.A. English Actor in TV Serials Rs. 20000 pm

389 2021-22
MANJEET 

KAUR,9815538368
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Tutions) Rs. 12000 pm

390 2021-22
VIKRAM 

MASIH,8437475370
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm

391 2021-22
PRIYANKA 

SHARMA,9888443294
M.A. English Private tutions Rs. 10000 pm

392 2021-22
NIVEDITA 

SAINI,9779414997
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs, 12000 pm

393 2021-22
RETIKA 

MAHAJAN,7889896105
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm
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394 2021-22
SIMRAN 

KAUR,7814830878
M.A. English self-Employed (Private Tutions) Rs. 10000 pm

395 2021-22
DEVASHISH 

KAUR,8461916862
M.A. English

Teacher at Delhi Public 

School,Amritsar
Rs. 30000  pm

396 2021-22
AKRITA 

SHARMA,9797593314
M.A. English Private tutions Rs. 8000 pm

397 2021-22
VIMALJEET 

KAUR,7528899716
M.A. English

Assistant Professor, Khalsa College, 

Asr
Rs. 15600  pm

398 2021-22
MANKIRAT 

KAUR,7901926610
M.A. English

Assistant Professor, Khalsa College, 

Asr
Rs. 15600  pm

399 2021-22
FATEHDEEP 

SINGH,7508225919
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm

400 2021-22
HARKAMAL 

KAUR,8968300874
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm

401 2021-22
ADESHPARTAP 

SINGH,9878350638
M.A. English Patwari at Revenue Department Rs. 19900 pm

402 2021-22
PAWAN 

KUMAR,8728021923
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm

403 2021-22
RANBIR 

SINGH,7355776054
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs. 12000 pm

404 2021-22
HARJOT 

KAUR,7529843788
M.A. English Private School Teacher Rs.9500 pm

405 2021-22
DIKSHA 

TAPRIAL,6284509492
M.A. English Self-Employed (Private Coaching) Rs.8000  pm

406 2021-22
Ridhmeet 

(94178-55022)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

ITC, Kapurthala 

(94170-64670)
4.76

407 2021-22
Nessia Gaba 

(70877-32557)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

ITC, Kapurthala 

(94170-64670)
4.76

408 2021-22
Shubham 

(88726-88150)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

ITC, Kapurthala 

(94170-64670)
4.76

409 2021-22
Atul Sharma 

(86278-73708)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

HCCB, Ahmedabad 

(72650-76264)
5.50

410 2021-22
Arzoo Sharma 

(86278-75708)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

Nestle, Rudarpur 

(94185-79754)
2.50

411 2021-22
Muskan 

(86993-66277)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

Coca-Cola, Dina -Nagar 

(9418579754)
3.35

412 2021-22
Dinesh 

(79017-37071)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

Coca-Cola, Ludhiana 

(94185-79754)
3.00

413 2021-22
Ritu Bhakat 

(79922-49822)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

Haldiram's, Noida 

(95860-00247)
2.76

414 2021-22
Smile 

(97791-13458)
B.Tech (Food Technology)

Coca-Cola, Dina -Nagar 

(9418579754)
3.00

415 2021-22
Ravleen Kaur 

(85888-56056)
M.Sc (Food Technology)

Paritosh Birla, Ghaziabad, UP 

(98116-52652)
3.37

416 2021-22
Avneet Kaur 

(88602-95756)
M.Sc (Food Technology)

Physics Wallah Pvt. Ltd. 

(support@pw.live)
5.40

417 2021-22
Kirandeep Kaur 

(88602-95756)
M.Sc (Food Technology)

Hyatt Regancy, Amritsar 

(0183-5251234)
3.00

418 2021-22
Parkhi 

(7060322377)
M.Sc (Food Technology)

Brindavan Beverages Pvt. Ltd. (Coca-

Cola), Barley, UP
3.12

419 2021-22
Deepa Yadav 

(97735-45748)
M.Sc (Food Technology)

Fidelo Farms Pvt. Ltd. 

(01414806170)
4.00

420 2021-22
Supriya 

(87000-92236)
M.Sc (Food Technology)

Fidelo Farms Pvt. Ltd. 

(01414806170)
4.00

421 2021-22
Jyoti 

(73556-92187)
M.Sc (Food Technology) Varun Beverages, Sandila, UP 3.20

422 2021-22
Dilpreet Kaur 

(99711-72344)
M.Sc (Food Technology) Tirupati Group 3.00

423 2021-22
Disha Sharma 

(77023-54308)
M.Sc (Food Technology)

Nestle Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai, 

Maharashtra
6.00

424 2021-22 Navjot Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

425 2021-22 Didar Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month
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426 2021-22 Sukhdeep Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

427 2021-22 Balwinder Singh M.A.
Bhai Vir Singh All India Sikh Orphan, 

Amritsar
15000/- per month

428 2021-22 Shamsher Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

429 2021-22 Gurjant Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

430 2021-22 Gurjinder Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

431 2021-22 Lovepreet Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

432 2021-22 Amandeep Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

433 2021-22 Manpreet Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

434 2021-22 Sanamjit Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

435 2021-22 Gurtej Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

436 2021-22 Hindbir Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

437 2021-22 Harsimrandeep Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

438 2021-22 Jagdeep Singh M.A.
Institute of Religious Studies, Nishan-

E-Sikhi, Khadoor Sahib
15000/- per month

439 2021-22 Davinder Singh M.A. Govt. College, Bhulath, kapurthala 16000/- per month

440 2021-22 Shubha Bahel M. Plan. (Urban) Marvel Geospatial Solutions Rs. 28900/- per month

441 2021-22 Saviraj Singh Kalkat M. Plan. (Urban) Self Employed Rs. 15000/- per month

442 2021-22 Shabnam M. Plan. (Urban) Panjab Tourism Board, Chandigarh Rs. 49450/- per month

443 2021-22 Himani Gupta M. Plan. (Urban) Tila Mohali Rs. 30000/- per month

444 2021-22 Ramanaboina Sai Chandra M. Plan. (Urban) Ar-Planner, SpaceAge Rs. 40000/- per month

445 2021-22 Pooja Kapoor M. Plan. (Urban) RA, SPA Bhopal Rs. 37500/- per month

446 2021-22 Lakkakula Pravalika M. Plan. (Urban) HRP Infra Pvt.Ltd. Rs. 33000/- per month

447 2021-22 Pallawi M. Plan. (Urban) Lea Associate, Kolkatta Rs. 56000/- per month

448 2021-22 Nisha Rani M. Plan. (Urban) Tila Mohali Rs. 30000/- per month

449 2021-22 Miriyala SaiRam M. Plan. (Urban) Skyline Archon Ltd, Hyderabad Rs. 40000/- per month

450 2021-22 Abdul Quadir M. Plan. (Urban)

Architect & Urban Planner), Node 

Urban Lab LLP. B-319, Mahanagar, 

Lucknow      

Rs. 40000/- per month

451 2021-22 Rajat Bariwal M. Plan. (Urban) APUIAML, Vijaywada Rs. 55000/- per month

452 2021-22 Manish Chandel M. Plan. (Urban)
Construction Company, Himachal 

Pradesh
Rs. 15000/- per month

453 2021-22 Umesh Sharma M.Plan. (Infrastructure) Total Synergy Consulting Pvt. Ltd. Rs. 30000/- per month

454 2021-22 Mehak Arora M.Plan. (Infrastructure) Grow Ever Infra Pvt. Ltd. Rs. 35000/- per month

455 2021-22 Hargunjot Kaur M.Plan. (Infrastructure) JDA, Jodhpur Rs. 30000/- per month

456 2021-22 Chinar Khokhar M.Plan. (Infrastructure) SUDA, Panchkula Rs. 50000/- per month

457 2021-22 Pragya Galhotra M.Plan. (Infrastructure)
Lovely Professional University, 

Phagwara
Rs. 40000/- per month

458 2021-22 Jitender M.Plan. (Infrastructure) DDA, Delhi Rs. 33000/- per month

459 2021-22 Deepti Chahal M.Plan. (Infrastructure) JDA, Jodhpur Rs. 30000/- per month

460 2021-22 Reena Devi M.Plan. (Infrastructure) TILA Consulatncy, Mohali Rs. 35000/- per month

461 2021-22 Kancharala Vijay Kumar M.Plan. (Infrastructure) APUIAML, Chennai Rs. 37000/- per month

462 2021-22 Chandrakanth Nakka M.Plan. (Infrastructure) HRP Infra Pvt. Ltd. Rs. 35000/- per month

463 2021-22 Dulis M.Plan. (Infrastructure) Research Scholar, SPA Delhi Rs. 37500/- per month

464 2021-22 Ishavpreet Kaur M. Plan. (Transport) Firdaus Urban Technology Rs. 35000/- per month

465 2021-22 Sukhpreet Singh M. Plan. (Transport) Firdaus Urban Technology Rs. 40000/- per month

466 2021-22 Aynoordeep Singh Gill M. Plan. (Transport) Firdaus Urban Technology Rs. 30000/- per month

467 2021-22 Arun Thakur M. Plan. (Transport) IRTE Rs. 28000/- per month

468 2021-22 Saurav Chandel M. Plan. (Transport)
Mahajan Construction Company, 

Distt. Ghumarwin, Himachal Pradesh
Rs. 35000/- per month

469 2021-22 Bipin Pravik M M. Plan. (Transport) Quality Council of India Rs. 30000/- per month

470 2021-22 Inderjeet Kaur M. Plan. (Transport)
Transport Planner, ICF Consulting 

India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi
Rs. 30000/- per month

471 2021-22 Jyajeet Singh M. Plan. (Transport) TPA Engineering Consultancy Rs. 40000/- per month
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472 2021-22 Parul Sharma M. Plan. (Transport) Firdaus Urban Technology Rs. 35000/- per month

473 2021-22 Kavita Rautela M. Plan. (Transport) The Urban Lab Rs. 41000/- per month

474 2021-22 Punita M. Plan. (Transport) TPA Engineering Consultancy Rs. 40000/- per month

475 2021-22 Aditya M. Plan. (Transport) S. J. Engineers Rs. 30000/- per month

476 2021-22 Yashwant M. Plan. (Transport) Firdaus Urban Technology Rs. 36000/- per month

477 2021-22 Amit Kumar M. Plan. (Transport)
DDF Consulatants Pvt. Ltd., New 

Delhi
Rs. 35000/- per month

478 2021-22 Sagar Puranam M. Plan. (Transport) ASCI Rs. 36000/- per month

479 2021-22 Akshay Kumar M. Plan. (Transport) ALMONDZ Rs. 40000/- per month

480 2021-22 Bhavya Mahajan M. Plan. (Transport) ATP, Jodhpur Development Authority Rs. 30000/- per month

481 2021-22 Gagandeep Singh M. Plan. (Transport) LINE & SPACE Rs. 40000/- per month

482 2021-22 Hitesh Thappar B. Plan. (Urban & Regional) Supervisor, Road Construction, H.P. Rs. 15000/- per month

483 2021-22 Nikita Uppal B. Plan. (Urban & Regional)
Architect, Grazitti Interactive, 

Panchkula
Rs. 22500/- per month

484 2021-22 Puneet Sharma B. Plan. (Urban & Regional) Civil Hospital, Sambha (J&K) Rs. 18000/- per month

485 2021-22 Adeshpreet Singh B. Plan. (Urban & Regional) Self Employed Rs. 17000/- per month

486 2021-22
Shabheta Jaryal

 (7814504772)
M.A. Hindi

D.M Adarsh Public Senior Secondary 

School Chanaur ( 9878675150)

(9878675150)

135600

487 2021-22 Manpreet (9463523363) M.A. Hindi
Kids Velly Public School, Islamabad, 

Amritsar
60000

488 2021-22 Atma Ram Ph.D Hindi

Sardr Balraj singh, Bundadh 

University College, Suratgarh Mansa, 

Punjabi University, Patiala

420000

489 2021-22 Lovepreet Ph.D Hindi Sacred Heart School, Amritsar -

490 2021-22
NAVJOTSINGH 

9815997326
M.A. (History)

SIDDI YOGA INTERNATATIONAL 

siddihiyoga.com
25000

491 2021-22
PREET KOUNDAL 

9418562316
M.A. (History)

RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL NAGROTAN  
22000

492 2021-22
GURSHARAN SINGH 

7087610150
M.A. (History)

REVALDAIL PUBLIC SCHOOL, 

RANGAHAR ATTARI
17000

493 2021-22
ROMESH CHANDER 

9622009689
M.A. (History) SELF WORKING 30000

494 2021-22 Priyanka Gupta
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
IDS Infotech., Mohali 3,84,000 Rs

495 2021-22 Tanima Sarkar
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
IDS Infotech., Mohali 3,84,000 Rs

496 2021-22 Prabhdeep Kaur
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
Akash Institutute,Amritsar 3,00000 Rs

497 2021-22 Rupali Goyal
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
IDS Infotech., Mohali 3,84,000 Rs

498 2021-22 Simmi
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
IDS Infotech., Mohali 3,84,000 Rs

499 2021-22 Trasha Sharma
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
IDS Infotech., Mohali 3,84,000 Rs

500 2021-22 Ramandeep Kaur
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
Akash Institutute,Pathankot 3,00000 Rs

501 2021-22 Jasmeen wadhwa
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
Akash Institutute, Amritsar 3,00000 Rs

502 2021-22 Mayank Kumar
M.Sc. Human Genetics 

(USHS)
Akash Institutute, Mohali 3,00000 Rs

503 2021-22 Neha M.Sc. Human Genetics Private Teacher, Amritsar 2,10,000 Rs

504 2021-22 Shreya Arora M.Sc. Human Genetics Private Teacher, Amritsar 2,10,000 Rs

505 2021-22 Akanksha Phakey M.Sc. Human Genetics Private Teacher, Ludihana 2,10,000 Rs

506 2021-22 Harmanpreet Kaur M.Sc. Human Genetics Med Genome, Banglore 3,84,000 Rs

507 2021-22 Shubharti Choudhary M.Sc. Human Genetics Private Teacher, Jammu 2,10,000 Rs

508 2021-22 Sanjana M.Sc. Human Genetics Med Genome, Banglore 3,84,000 Rs

509 2021-22 Shreeya Sethi M.Sc. Human Genetics Times Institute  Amritsar 2,10,000 Rs

510 2021-22 Arun Raina M.Sc. Human Genetics
LV Prasad Eye Institute Hydrabaad, 

Project Associate
3,84,000 Rs

511 2021-22 Sheetal M.Sc. Human Genetics PrivateTeacher, Jalander 2,10,000 Rs

512 2021-22 Saloni Shama M.Sc. Human Genetics Private Teacher, HP 2,10,000 Rs
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513 2021-22 GURKIRAT  SINGH B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

514 2021-22 Gagan Saini B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

515 2021-22 Akyamdeep  Singh B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

516 2021-22 Muskan bhatia B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

517 2021-22 Simranjot Kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

518 2021-22 Mahima Grover B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

519 2021-22 Karishma jain B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

520 2021-22 Nidhi  Bajaj B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

521 2021-22 Seerat Virk B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

522 2021-22 Ranveer Singh B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

523 2021-22 Prabhjot Kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

524 2021-22 Amanpal Kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

525 2021-22 Banish mahajan B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

526 2021-22 Shridhar Goyal B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

527 2021-22 Navtej Singh B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

528 2021-22 Komica Sharma B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

529 2021-22 KARANBEER SINGH B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

530 2021-22 Deepika Sharma B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

531 2021-22 Jessica Singh B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

532 2021-22 Jarmandeep kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

533 2021-22 Pavni Gupta B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

534 2021-22 Ashima mahajan B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

535 2021-22 Gurleen kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

536 2021-22 Preetpal  kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

537 2021-22 Harleen Kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

538 2021-22 Kirti Shingari B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

539 2021-22 Radhika B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

540 2021-22 SAMEER  JAGGI B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

541 2021-22 BHAVNEET KUMAR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

542 2021-22 Gurkirat Singh B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

543 2021-22 Harpreet kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

544 2021-22 NAVSANGEET  SINGH B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

545 2021-22 Harmandeep  Kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

546 2021-22 Sukhpreet kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

547 2021-22 Rupinder Kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

548 2021-22 RAJWINDER KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

549 2021-22 NAVJOT KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

550 2021-22 JAPNEET SINGH B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

551 2021-22 NAVDEEP KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

552 2021-22 ANIKET RAI B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

553 2021-22 Meenakshi B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

554 2021-22 NAONIHAL SINGH B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

555 2021-22 Amandeep kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

556 2021-22 Kawalbir Kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

557 2021-22 MANPREET  KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

558 2021-22 Mittali  Sharma B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

559 2021-22 Yadwinder Singh B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

560 2021-22 Jasmine kaur B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

561 2021-22 SIMRANJEET  KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

562 2021-22 Nikhil Saini B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

563 2021-22 Eshan Mittal B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

564 2021-22 Shubham  Talwani B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

565 2021-22 Armaan kaur Bhinder B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

566 2021-22 MEERA CHUGH B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

567 2021-22 MUSKAN THUKRAL B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

568 2021-22 PUNEET KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

569 2021-22 VISMAAD SINGH BAJWA B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

570 2021-22 RISHABH  B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

571 2021-22 SUJATA B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

572 2021-22 SHUBHAM GUPTA B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

573 2021-22 PARANSHI MEHRA B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

574 2021-22 AASHITA DILAWARI B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

575 2021-22 HARJUP ARORA B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED
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576 2021-22 KARAN SINGH MUDHAL B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

577 2021-22 AMISHA B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

578 2021-22 SHRUTI KHERA B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

579 2021-22 SEHAJPREET KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

580 2021-22 KIRANDEEP    KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

581 2021-22 Kirandeep  passi B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

582 2021-22 DAKSHI NAYYAR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

583 2021-22 SHANKAR SYAL B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

584 2021-22 MANPREET KAUR B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

585 2021-22 AAINA MAHAJAN B.A.LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

586 2021-22 JYOTI   SAINI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

587 2021-22 SANDEEP   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

588 2021-22 SUKHDEEP  SINGH LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

589 2021-22 SHAMSHER   SINGH LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

590 2021-22 SUNAINA SUNAINA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

591 2021-22 GURWINDER   SINGH LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

592 2021-22 SAHIL   SEHDEV LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

593 2021-22 ARJUN   SIDHU LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

594 2021-22 MEENAKSHI   THAKUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

595 2021-22 RAVINDER   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

596 2021-22 MAYANK  MAHINDRA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

597 2021-22 TANIYA   LUTHRA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

598 2021-22 NITASHA NITASHA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

599 2021-22 SAKSHI   BEDI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

600 2021-22 VASUDHA  SHARMA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

601 2021-22 VIKAS  MAHENDRU LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

602 2021-22 PANKAJ PANKAJ LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

603 2021-22
BIKRAMJIT  

SANDHAWALIA
LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

604 2021-22 AARTI AARTI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

605 2021-22  LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

606 2021-22 AARTIKA   TANEJA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

607 2021-22 KOMAL  GUPTA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

608 2021-22 MOHIT   BHATTI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

609 2021-22 MANPREET   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

610 2021-22 KARTIK   SHARMA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

611 2021-22 NAVDEEP   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

612 2021-22 SAGAR SAGAR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

613 2021-22 CHETNA CHETNA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

614 2021-22 ROHIT LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

615 2021-22 PALAK   MAHAJAN LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

616 2021-22 RAM   BISHNOI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

617 2021-22 ARZOO   KAHLON LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

618 2021-22 NISHTHA   VOHRA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

619 2021-22 RAJINDER   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

620 2021-22 SONIKA   DEVI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

621 2021-22 VINDHYA   SHARMA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

622 2021-22 TANISHA   KHANNA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

623 2021-22 KANICA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

624 2021-22 MANPREET   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

625 2021-22 HARPREET   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

626 2021-22 HIMANSHU  SINGLA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

627 2021-22 GURPREET  KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

628 2021-22 NAVNEET   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

629 2021-22 PRAGATI NARGOTRA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

630 2021-22 NANDINI   MAHAJAN LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

631 2021-22 SHARNJEET  KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

632 2021-22 RAJBIR  KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

633 2021-22 KANWALPREET   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

634 2021-22 SHARANJEET   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

635 2021-22 PAWANDEEP   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

636 2021-22 AJAY KUMAR  KUMAR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

637 2021-22 SHAWETA   SHARMA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED
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638 2021-22 SHAFALI SHAFALI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

639 2021-22 AISHWARPREET  KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

640 2021-22 SARGI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

641 2021-22 NAVYUGGEET   BRAR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

642 2021-22 MANSI   MAHAJAN LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

643 2021-22 SIDAK  SANDHU LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

644 2021-22 EKTA   NAYYAR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

645 2021-22 SAGAR SAGAR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

646 2021-22 SHIKHA   CHOUDHARY LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

647 2021-22 GURPREET   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

648 2021-22 RAJDEV   BOPARAI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

649 2021-22 RANJODH  SINGH LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

650 2021-22 SHUBHAM   BHATTI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

651 2021-22 HARVINDERJIT  KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

652 2021-22 AMARJEET   SINGH LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

653 2021-22 SAMEER   TEJI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

654 2021-22 PARMINDER   SINGH LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

655 2021-22 UTSAV   MAGOTRA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

656 2021-22 MOHIT   SEHDEV LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

657 2021-22 MAHABIR  SINGH LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

658 2021-22 SEEMA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

659 2021-22 SIMRANPREET   SINGH LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

660 2021-22 RISHIKA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

661 2021-22 DIVYA  KHANNA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

662 2021-22 PRABHDEEP  KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

663 2021-22 RAMANAND   SHARMA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

664 2021-22 YOGENDER  VERMA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

665 2021-22 HIMANSHU   SHARMA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

666 2021-22 RAJNI LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

667 2021-22 MANPREET   CHADHA LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

668 2021-22 Shivani   Thupper LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

669 2021-22 RANJEET   KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

670 2021-22 Monika LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

671 2021-22 SIMRANJIT  KAUR LLB DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

672 2021-22 NITIKA MAHAJAN LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

673 2021-22 PARAS SACHAR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

674 2021-22 REENA DEVI LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

675 2021-22 SIDDHARTH SINGH LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

676 2021-22 MAHAK SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

677 2021-22 HIMALAYA SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

678 2021-22 DILPREET KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

679 2021-22 KIRANPREET KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

680 2021-22 GURBINDER SINGH LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

681 2021-22 NIRMALA DEVI LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

682 2021-22 PARDEEP SINGH LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

683 2021-22 ARMAAN SANDHU LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

684 2021-22 BHAWNA SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

685 2021-22 TOPAZ RANDHAWA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

686 2021-22 SIMERPREET SINGH LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

687 2021-22 MEHTAB AULAKH LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

688 2021-22 LOVEPREET KAYR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

689 2021-22 SAHIL KUMAR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

690 2021-22 HONEY HONEY LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

691 2021-22 JASDEEP KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

692 2021-22 RAMINDERJIT KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

693 2021-22 KANIKA DUGGAL LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

694 2021-22 PRAGUN MARWAHA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

695 2021-22 SOURAV SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

696 2021-22 MUSKAN SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

697 2021-22 ANKITA SAINI LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

698 2021-22 DILPREET KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

699 2021-22 RUKSAAR GILL LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

700 2021-22 PRERNA SINGH LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

701 2021-22 YATHARTH GULATI LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

702 2021-22 PALAK SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED
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703 2021-22 NAVNEET KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

704 2021-22 RASNAJEET KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

705 2021-22 SHIVANI ATTRI LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

706 2021-22 AMIT ARORA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

707 2021-22 AANCHAL AANCHAL LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

708 2021-22 DIKSHA SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

709 2021-22 PRANKUSH DYAL LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

710 2021-22 PRINCEPAL SINGH LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

711 2021-22 HARPREET KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

712 2021-22 TANVIR KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

713 2021-22 MEHAK BABBAR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

714 2021-22 ANIRUDH THAKUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

715 2021-22 KAVYA BHATIA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

716 2021-22 ARCHIT AGGARWAL LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

717 2021-22 RADHIKA RADHIKA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

718 2021-22 ISHNA VAID LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

719 2021-22 YASHIKA AGGARWAL LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

720 2021-22 PARAS PARAS LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

721 2021-22 PARMPAL KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

722 2021-22 SHIKHA SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

723 2021-22 GURSHARAN KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

724 2021-22 HARMEEN LOTTEY LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

725 2021-22 HARPREET KAUR LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

726 2021-22 MEGHA SHARMA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

727 2021-22 VISHAL SARDHALIA LLM DISTRICT COURT SELF - EMPLOYED

728 2021-22 RAJBIR KAUR MLIB
Princiapl Shri Gur HarKrishan Public 

Sen. Sec. School CKD Asal Autar
10000/-

729 2021-22 RANDEEP KAUR MLIB
Princiapl  Khalsa College, Department 

of Chemistry,Amritsar
15100/- P.M.

730 2021-22 NAVDEEP KAUR MLIB
Principal Khalsa College  Girls Sen. 

Sec School, Amritsar
10000/-

731 2021-22 JASPREET KAUR MLIB Princiapl  Khalsa College, ,Amritsar 10870/-

732 2021-22 KOMAL JAMWAL MLIB Spring Dale Senior School Amritsar 240000/- P.A.

733 2021-22 GURPREET SINGH MLIB
Princiapl Khalsa College of Education 

Amritsar
126000/- p.a.

734 2021-22 LASHMI MLIB Akal Academy Rasulpur Bait 12000/-

735 2021-22 SONIA KIRTI MLIB
Principal Khalsa College of Education 

Amritsar
240000/- p.a.

736 2021-22 SATNAM KAUR MLIB
Principal Rayat Bahara College of 

Education Bohan, Hoshairpur
240000/-p.a.

737 2021-22 RAMANPREET KAUR MLIB

Principal GuruTeg Bahadur Khalsa 

College for women Dasuya, 

Hoshairpur

8000/-

738 2021-22 RUPINDER KAUR MLIB
Principal Anand College of Nursing, 

Amritsar
102000/-P.A.

739 2021-22 GURPREET KAUR MLIB
Principal Khalsa College of Physical 

Edu.Amritsar
10870/-

740 2021-22 Kunvarpreet Singh
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism &  

Mass Communication

Arun Kumar - Branch Manager, 

fastway News, Amritsar - 

9646724471

1.8 Lacs

741 2021-22 Muskan Kaur
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism &  

Mass Communication
Redcraft Events Co. - 3.2 Lac

742 2021-22 Garima Dhiman
B.A.(Hons.) Journalism &  

Mass Communication
Skynews - Chandigarh -

743 2021-22
Manjot Singh 

+917888534294
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg.

Bridging Healthcare Technologies 

Limited
₹400,000.00

744 2021-22
Sachin Bhangu 

+919781796041
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg.

National Payments Corporation of 

India
₹680,000.00

745 2021-22
Prabhpreet Singh Arora 

+919888345359
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. 5K Webtech ₹350,000.00

746 2021-22
Prikshit Sharma 

+919999642745
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Motherson Sumi Wiring India Iimited ₹500,000.00

747 2021-22
Karamjot Singh 

+919592222599
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Indian Railways ₹600,000.00
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748 2021-22
Mandeep Singh 

+916239568841
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. OCM Pvt. Ltd. ₹250,000.00

749 2021-22
Aman Kumar 

+919115932785
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Avon Cycles Limited ₹500,000.00

750 2021-22
Loverpreet Singh 

+917888475399
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg.

Bridging Healthcare Technologies 

Limited
₹400,000.00

751 2021-22
RamneekPal Singh Hallan 

+91 6283213305
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Accenture ₹ 450,000.00

752 2021-22
Arshdeep Singh 

+919646179601
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg.

KPMG Assurance & Consulting 

Service
₹ 500,000.00

753 2021-22
Hargun Singh 

+919871556262
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Wipro ₹ 350,000.00

754 2021-22
Bhavishya Malhotra 

+916289492919
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. TCS ₹ 336,877.00

755 2021-22
Gourav Singh 

+918968216520
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Wipro ₹ 350,000.00

756 2021-22
Tushar Gupta 

+917527867823
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Accenture ₹ 450,000.00

757 2021-22
Abhijeet Singh Rana 

+917837902332
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Gujarat Gas Limited ₹ 360,000.00

758 2021-22
Goutam Sharma 

+917508974033
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Wipro ₹ 350,000.00

759 2021-22
Deepak Saini 

+918195864657
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Accenture ₹ 450,000.00

760 2021-22
Ritvik Dogra 

+918219722529
B.Tech. Mechanical Engg. Accenture ₹ 450,000.00

761 2021-22 Simrandeep Kaur M.Sc. Microbiology Orbit biotech, Mohali (8591871105) 1,50,000/-

762 2021-22 Pooja Sharma M.Sc. Microbiology Macmillon Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd. 1,80,000/-

763 2021-22 Pooja M.Sc. Microbiology Kochher Academy, Amritsar 1,50,000/-

764 2021-22 Raj Kumar M.Sc. Microbiology Panacea Biotech, Baddi, H.P. 2,10,000/-

765 2021-22 SONALI MANHOTRA
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry
Swami Sarvanand Institution Rs. 16000/-

766 2021-22 SANJOLI SHARMA
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry
Teaching in Private School Rs. 10000/-

767 2021-22 PRIYA SHARMA
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry
Pitch Scientific (Patent Analyst) Rs. 22000/-

768 2021-22 SHAMBHAVI THAKUR
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry

Inocent Heart Institution (Assistant 

Professor)
Rs. 25000/-

769 2021-22
HARLEEN KAUR 

SANDHU

M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry

Inocent Heart Institution (Assistant 

Professor)
Rs. 25000/-

770 2021-22 HARSIRAT KAUR
M.Sc. Molecular Biology & 

Biochemistry

Inocent Heart Institution (Assistant 

Professor)
Rs. 30000/-

771 2021-22 DIKSHA SHARMA B.Sc. Medical Lab Techology T. Bhasin Lab (Lab Technician) 9000/-

772 2021-22 Snober Rupal 9888187709 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)
Abhinav Bindra Targeting 

Performance Centre, Chandigarh
6,00,000/-

773 2021-22 Gunjan 8288806216 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) GNA University, Phagwara, Punjab 3,60,000/-

774 2021-22
PRATIK CHANDARANA 

9712428878
MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Peak Performance, Bengaluru 4,80,000/-

775 2021-22 divya dewani 9766434819 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Clinical Practice 3,60,000/-

776 2021-22 Urmila Jain 7083004610 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Clinical Practice 3,60,000/-

777 2021-22 Harsirjan Kaur 9625331057 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)
Gurugram University, Gurugram, 

Haryana
6,00,000/-

778 2021-22 Rashmi Gera 9650200617 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Prohealth Asia, New Delhi 4,80,000/-

779 2021-22
VYOMA VASUDEVBHAI 

SAILOR 8000228682
MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)

Well Health Physiotherapy Clinic, 

Vadodara, Gujarat
3,60,000/-

780 2021-22 Diksha Patel 8401974499 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Clinical Practice 3,60,000/-

781 2021-22 Ankit sharma 9717496967 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Phyworld, New Delhi 4,80,000/-

782 2021-22 srishti sahu 7999713501 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)
F-95 Sports rehab Center, Raipur, 

Chattisgarh
3,60,000/-

783 2021-22
Bhanukiran Chauhan 

7744883362
MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Clinical Practice 3,60,000/-
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784 2021-22 Neha Paruthi 9212044850 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)
A+ Orthopedic and Sports Med 

Center, New Delhi
4,80,000/-

785 2021-22 kajal 7206450561 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)
Synchrony Chiropractic and 

Physiotherapy Clinic, Chandigarh
3,60,000/-

786 2021-22 Kanika Bisht 8368312381 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Physiocentric, New Delhi 3,60,000/-

787 2021-22 Mayuri Bhanushali MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Arogya Nidhi Hospital, Juhu, Mumbai 3,60,000/-

788 2021-22 Rutu Bhatt 8780679897 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Peak Performance, Bengaluru 4,80,000/-

789 2021-22
Yogini Makhijani 

8830450100
MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Clinical Practice 3,60,000/-

790 2021-22
Tarandeep Singh 

9463129619
MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Clinical Practice 3,60,000/-

791 2021-22 Naitik Vora 8779161574 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)
Continuum Physiotherapy Center, 

Mumbai
6,00,000/-

792 2021-22 Kirti Chhabra  9518466106 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Clinical Practice 3,60,000/-

793 2021-22 Meenu Nagar 7409595554 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)
Uttar Pradesh Cricket Association, 

Kanpur
4,80,000/-

794 2021-22 Riya Chhabra 9872018029 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy)
Therapy Fitness and Physiotherapy 

Studio, New Delhi
4,80,000/-

795 2021-22 Ishneet Kaur 9810148742 MPT (Sports Physiotherapy) Clinical Practice 3,60,000/-

796 2021-22
Vaibhav Sharma  -  

8683916237
M.H.A.

Medical director Quality and 

operations at Pristyn Care- 

08929129616

4,70,000/-

797 2021-22 Mokshda -  7678391943 M.H.A.
Floor Manager at Fortis Gurgaon 

(fmri) 91-1244921021
3,60,000/-

798 2021-22 Kamal  -  9729437758 M.H.A.

Executive Medical Operations at 

Mullana Markandeshwar Hospital - 91-

8059932712

4,00,000/-

799 2021-22
Shailja Jaiswal  -  

7087500443
M.H.A.

Aashakiran ivf hospital - 

18003092299
3,00,000/-

800 2021-22
Saana Choudhary- 

9805512724 
M.H.A.

Sri Balaji Action Medical Institute  -  

011-42888888
2,88,000/- 

801 2021-22
Jagriti Bavoria -  

7006283893
M.H.A. DMC Ludhiana - 01612304282 2,52,600/-

802 2021-22
Aishwarya Singh- 

9149428230
M.H.A.

Curves n Contours Clinic - 

09815917064
4,80,000/-

803 2021-22
Kuldeep Barsanta- 

981633605
M.H.A. Alchemist Hospitals - 0172-4500000 3,00,000/-

804 2021-22
Sumreen Bhatia -  

7018511157
M.H.A. Ivy Hospital Mohali - 8628815281 3,00,000/-

805 2021-22
Aayushi Abrol  - 

9622397833
M.H.A.

Ankur Maitrika Hospital , Jammu - 

01912465730
3,00,000/-

806 2021-22 Mitali Bansal-8968481833 M.H.A.
Cygnus Hospital, Panchkula 

918121200600
3,00,000/-

807 2021-22 Pooja Badgal-9149468757 M.H.A. Ivy Hospital Amritsar- 9988749494 2,40,000/-

808 2021-22
Kanika Mahajan- 

7051204038
M.H.A. Ivy Hospital Amritsar- 9988749494 2,40,000/-

809 2021-22 Mamta Devi- 9149719595 M.H.A.
Fortis Hospital, Ludhiana - 

9958290791
3,00,000/-

810 2021-22
Teekay Sharma- 

6005031412
M.H.A. Self Employed- Jammu 6,00,000/-

811 2021-22 Yogender-78899022353 M.H.A.
Karma Healthcare, Hyderabad 

7988674827
5,00,000/-

812 2021-22 Uma Pawadia- 8295012341 M.H.A.
Karma Healthcare, Hyderabad 

7988674827
6,00,000/-

813 2021-22 Sakshi Ranta- 9805038903 M.H.A. Conzo Consultancy, Gurugram 3,60,000/-

814 2021-22 Mitanshi Garg- 8130625868 M.H.A. Conzo Consultancy, Gurugram 3,60,000/-

815 2021-22 Palak- 9915928280 M.H.A.
Amandeep Medicity, Amritsar  

7527000036
3,00,000/-

816 2021-22 Diksha Sharma- 8699892874 M.H.A. Self Employed-Amritsar 4,20,000/-

817 2021-22 Ashutosh- 8982091822 M.H.A. Self-Employed- UP 4,20,000/-
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818 2021-22 Simran Kaur- 9728896291 M.H.A.
Shanti Mukand Hospital, Delhi 

01147276600
3,60,000/-

819 2021-22 Shivani - 8699297561 M.H.A. Dental clinic - Amritsar 3,60,000/-

820 2021-22 Jaspreet - 9649100081 M.H.A. Freelancing 3,00,000/-

821 2021-22 Riya-8950388127 M.H.A.
Rotary Ambala Cancer Hospital 

01712690009
3,60,000/-

822 2021-22 Nikita-9896609921 M.H.A. Self Emplloyed 2,40,000/-

823 2021-22
AKSHITA GOEL 

7977045993

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

Invictus Performance Lab Pvt Ltd, 

Sona Towers, 71, 5
th

Floor, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560052, 9986014233

4,80,000/-

824 2021-22
RAJATMANI TRIPATHI 

9958665490

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

Sporting Ethos Pvt. Ltd, New Delhi, 

110003, 9910200688
32000/ p.m.

825 2021-22
JOSHEETA SHETTY 

9930345959

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

KokilabenDhirubhai Ambani Hospital 

and Medical Research Institute, 

Mumbai, 022 4269 6969

30000/ p.m.

826 2021-22
PRIYADARSHNI PALANI 

9082287191

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

Invictus Performance Lab Pvt Ltd, 

Sona Towers, 71, 5
th

 Floor, Bangalore, 

Karnataka, 560052, , 9986014233

40000/ p.m.

827 2021-22
SARIT DANDAPAT 

9679791730

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)
Healing Minds, Kolkata, 8697658785 25000/ p.m.

828 2021-22
ANWAR PASHA  

8096434610

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)
Self Employed 25000/ p.m.

829 2021-22 NICKOL 
M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

Tarun Sardesai Golf Academy, Kolar, 

Karnataka, 9986801888
40000/ p.m.

830 2021-22
RAMSWAROOP 

BAROLIA 9079610196

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)
Self Employed 25000/ p.m.

831 2021-22
DHEERAJ PRADEEP 

9074709510

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

Insync Physiotherapy & Rehab, 

Bangalore
17000/ p.m.

832 2021-22
SHUBHRAPRAKASH DAS 

9564162734

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

PhysioQinesis, Thane, Maharashtra, 

400607, 9029089896
35000/ p.m.

833 2021-22
SHUBHAM TIWARI 

8707848894

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

ASSISI CONVENT SCHOOL, A-43, 

Sector 33, Noida, U.P.
46800/ p.m.

834 2021-22 JERIN JOY 8129926695
M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

Fit Zone Fitness Studio, Kakkanad, 

Kerala, 682030
30000/ p.m.

835 2021-22
DEEPANSHU JADON 

7300960410

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)

Advanced Sports Technologies LLP, 

New Delhi, 011 43063708
25000/ p.m.

836 2021-22
MALAY DHARA 

9871541289

M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports 

Physiology)
Leverage Edu 30000/ p.m.

837 2021-22  Aakash Katoch 8219766192 M.Sc. (Sports Biomechanics)

Cricket HPCA Sub-Center at Rainbow 

International School, Nagorta, 01892 

251592

20000/ p.m.

838 2021-22 Nishu Kumar 8238675490 M.Sc. (Sports Biomechanics)
Army Sports Institute, Pune, 411036, 

02026881753
40000/ p.m.

839 2021-22  Simran Kaur M.A. (Sports Psychology)

Khalsa College International Public 

School, Ranjit Avenue, Amritsar, 

0183-5030781

1,92,000/-

840 2021-22  Kirti M.A. (Sports Psychology) Self Employed, Amritsar 2,40,000/-

841 2021-22  Randhawa Singh Bhoker M.A. (Sports Psychology)

27 ARTY Brigade, Bagra Cort, 

Jalpaiguri, West Bengal, India Army, 

9046042376

24,00,000/-

842 2021-22  Ramesh Kumar Sharma M.A. (Sports Psychology)
DIG, Badhi Pura, Jammu & Kashmir, 

BSF, 01957225003
27,60/000/-

843 2021-22  Ishwari Mukund Utpat M.A. (Sports Psychology) SAI Institute, Delhi, 01123392729 6,00,000/-

844 2021-22  Vir Saran M.A. (Sports Psychology)
Physio Karma Solutions-

09319787383
6,00,000/-

845 2021-22  Tsering Dolker M.A. (Sports Psychology) SAI Institute, Delhi, 01123392729 6,00,000/-

846 2021-22  Himanshu Shekhar M.A. (Sports Psychology) Self Employed 2,40,000/-

847 2021-22  Aparna Jha M.A. (Sports Psychology) Self Employed 2,20,000/-

848 2021-22  Aditya Chauhan M.A. (Sports Psychology)

Weight Lifting High Performance 

Centre, Telinga Stadium, 

Bhubaneswar, Odissa

4,80,000/-

849 2021-22
Amandeep Kaur 

8195041513
M.Pharmacy

Assistant Professor, Global Group of 

Institutes, Sohian Khurd,  Amritsar
21500/PM
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850 2021-22 Disha , Nangal, 8699928089 M.Pharmacy Pharmacovigilence, PGI Chandigarh 3 Lakh p.a

851 2021-22
Harpree tKaur  7508423297,  

harpreetk8646@gmail.com 
M.Pharmacy

Assistant Professor Global Group of 

Institutes, Amritsar
21600PM

852 2021-22 Navkaran  9646919187 M.Pharmacy Dr. Morepen, Baddi HP 15600/PM

853 2021-22
Navneet Kaur   8198044077 

Kaurneet2002@gmail.com 
M.Pharmacy

Assistant Professor  Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 
30,000 PM 

854 2021-22
Nitish Bhardawaj, +91 

98570 27094
M.Pharmacy Sun Pharma, R&D, Gurugram 3.5 Lakh p.a

855 2021-22
Pardeep Kaur, +91 88727 

89699
M.Pharmacy CT institute Jalandhar ,Shapur 18000 PM

856 2021-22 Pearl , +91 86992 32960 M.Pharmacy Ramanujan Academy Self Employed 

857 2021-22

Sanha Punj  H no 88, 

Paradise enclave, Amritsar      

9888228823   

sanhasharma88@gmail.com

M.Pharmacy Aquity Solutions,Mohali, Punjab 4.2 Lakh p.a

858 2021-22 Shagun , 91 89686 96405 M.Pharmacy
Assistant Professor  Guru Nanak Dev 

University, Amritsar 
30,000 PM 

859 2021-22
Shivika Sharma +91 78374 

05296
M.Pharmacy Parexel, Chandigarh 3.84 Lakh p.a

860 2021-22

Sofia Sharma Mobile no, 

8360510488, 2023/11 

Islamabad, Amritsar. Email 

id, 

sofiasharma541997@gmail.c

om

M.Pharmacy
Assistant Professor Global group of 

institution, sohian khurd,  Amritsar
21600

861 2021-22 Akshit Chopra, 7986627020 B.Pharmacy Own Shop Self Employed 

862 2021-22 Aman 6283664252 B.Pharmacy Medical Representive 2.5 Lakh p.a

863 2021-22

Arushi 7009285772 VPO 

Pragpur Tehsil Dehra Distt 

Kangra HP

B.Pharmacy QA, Johnson & Johnson 4 lakh p.a

864 2021-22 Balraj Kaur, 9779910138 B.Pharmacy JoB Amandeep Medicine 12000/- PM

865 2021-22

Prabhleen Kaur  #1416 phase 

2 Shivalik Avenue, Naya 

Nangal, District Ropar 

Mobile no 7347083914  

prabhleenkaur1416@gmail.c

om

B.Pharmacy Tidal Laboratories pvt limited 12000 per month 

866 2021-22

Satnam Singh 8837897628 

New Gurnam Nagar 

,Sultanwind Rd. Amritsar 

Punjab

B.Pharmacy Amandeep Medicity, Amritsar 12000/- PM

867 2021-22

Priyanka 

Sharma(6284305144)Shpriy

anka313@gmail.com.no 539 

sec 6 Karnal 

B.Pharmacy Amritdhara Hospital, Karnal 200000 p.a.

868 2021-22 PRIYA--82788-04643 M.P.Ed Department of Physical Education 220,000

869 2021-22
Charanjit Singh--82888-

67286
M.P.Ed JNV School, Bhillowal, Amritsar 960,000

870 2021-22 Veena Rani--98771-60774 M.P.Ed BBK DAV College,Amritsar 156,000

871 2021-22
Amanpreet Kaur--62390-

83768
M.P.Ed Meritorious School, Gurdaspur 432,660

872 2021-22 Ajay Kumar--99883-22058 M.P.Ed
The ASR Co-operative bank, 

Amritsar.
238,800

873 2021-22 Sonal Singh--91152-08691 B.P.Ed
Kanya Inter College, School, Dhanpur, 

UP
720,000

874 2021-22 Veerpal Kaur--83601-71068 M.P.Ed
Mai Bhago International School Tarn 

Taran
204000

875 2021-22
Gurpreet Singh--78882-

54018
M.P.Ed

Khalsa College Public School 

Amritsar
192,000
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876 2021-22
Ramanpreet Kaur--77079-

17902
M.P.Ed

Shri Guru harkrishan Public School 

Rasool Pur kalan, Amritsar.
120,000

877 2021-22
Parambir Singh-97813-

14470
M.P.Ed Department of Phy. Edu., Amritsar. 220,000

878 2021-22 JATINDER PREET SINGH M.Sc. (PHYSICS)
BUILD DAY CORPORATION LTD  

+1(778)-233-1433
NA

879 2021-22
JAGSEER SINGH 

8264834801
M.Sc. (H.S.) (PHYSICS) Government of India NA

880 2021-22 Sanchika Roy M.P.T (Ortho)
Spine Consultant at Spine Clinic 

Dwarka, 9818038919
-

881 2021-22 Hanisha Goyal M.P.T (Ortho)

Assistant Professor at All Saints 

College of Health and Science 

Ludhiana, 7696804900

-

882 2021-22 Kumar Vikram M.P.T (Ortho) Own Clinic -

883 2021-22 Meenakshi Sharma M.P.T (Ortho)
Assistant Professor at Lovely 

Professional University, 8968064066
-

884 2021-22 Swasti Pandey M.P.T (Ortho)
Dene Healing Clinic Lathmandu and 

Life Line Hospital Nepal
-

885 2021-22 Jasjyot Kaur M.P.T (Ortho)
Assistant Professor MVN University 

Palwal, Haryana
-

886 2021-22 Priyanka Gohere M.P.T (Ortho)

Assistant Professor at Prof. Brijmohan 

Mishra Institute of Medical and 

Technical Sciences Burhanpur , 

Madhya Pradesh

-

887 2021-22
MANPREET KAUR 

(7888755991)
Master of Arts in Psychology 

Narayana e-Techno School - Amritsar 

(Bluevally)
15,000/- P/m

888 2021-22
URVI CHAWLA 

(7710437375)
Master of Arts in Psychology 

ANR NEURO PSYCHIATRIC 

HOSPITAL, JALANDHAR 
2,50,000/- (Annum) 

889 2021-22
RADHIKA RANA 

(8766260353)
Master of Arts in Psychology 

Vikalpa Foundation, Non-profit 

Organizations

Rewari, HaryanaVikalpa Foundation, 

Non-profit Organizations, Rewari, 

Haryana

30K

890 2021-22
Ramandeep kaur 

(8288808561)
Master of Arts in Psychology Samarpan Hospital Patti, Tarn Taran 16,000/- P/m

891 2021-22
HARKIRAT SINGH, 

9814431515
B.Sc.(HS) Eco-6 self Employed 2.5-3 lakh per annum

892 2021-22
SHREYA BANSAL, 

8556934992
B.Sc.(HS) Eco-6 Kochar Infotech 1.3 lakh per annum

893 2021-22
HARNOOR SINGH, 

9872867217
B.Sc.(HS) Eco-6 self Employed 2-3 lakh per annum

894 2021-22
RACHIT JAITLI, 

8427779683
B.Sc.(HS) Eco-6 self Employed 2-3 lakh per annum

895 2021-22
ARSHDEEP SINGH 

WALIA, 9914318135
B.Sc.(HS) Eco-6 self Employed -

896 2021-22
PAYAL CHOPRA, 

9501581529
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4

Teacher at Little birds school, Asr. Ph. 

No. 9844912173
6000 per month

897 2021-22
MEGHNA DOGRA, 

9876883478
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 35000 per month

898 2021-22
HARPREET KAUR, 

9464492100
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 ICICI Bank, Pathankot 2-3 lakh per annum

899 2021-22 KIRAN, 8872781478 M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4

Asstt. Prof. in Economics in Shehzada 

Nand College, Asr. Ph no. 

8360768958

10000 per month

900 2021-22
SARBJIT KAUR, 

7626949508
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 2-2.5 lakh per annum

901 2021-22 NAVNEET, 7087648040 M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 1-2 lakh per annum

902 2021-22
AYUSHI ARORA, 

7888821543
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 1-2 lakh per annum

903 2021-22
PRAGYA BAKSHI, 

8427707958
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 1.5-2.5 lakh per annum

904 2021-22 ANU, 9915321225 M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 1-2 lakh per annum

905 2021-22
VAIBHAV SINGH, 

9815594481
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 1.5-2.5 lakh per annum
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906 2021-22
SHARNJEET KAUR, 

9501260852
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 2-2.5 lakh per annum

907 2021-22
MANMEET KAUR, 

9779316952
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Teacher at Doon Public School, Patti 2-2.5 lakh per annum

908 2021-22
MANPREET KAUR, 

7347590258
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4 Self Employed 1-2 lakh per annum

909 2021-22
JASLEEN KAUR AHUJA, 

7973082436
M.Sc. Eco (USHS)-4

Teacher at Excelsum High School, 

Asr. Ph No. 9876119067
1.5-2.5 lakh per annum

910 2021-22
MEHMA BEDI 

(9592772077)
Punjabi Dept.

POST OFFICE DERA BABA 

NANAK
16000/- PER MONTH

911 2021-22
LOVELEEN SINGH 

(9976011117)
Punjabi Dept.

PATWARI AT REVENUE 

DEPARTMENT
19900/- PER MONTH

912 2021-22
MANPRET SINGH 

(9872365534)
Punjabi Dept. GOVT. TEACHER GURDASPUR 35400/- PER MONTH

913 2021-22 REKHA (8729039889) Punjabi Dept.
TEACHER, GPS SCHOOL 

GURDASPUR
29200/- PER MONTH

914 2021-22
MANPREET KAUR 

(9041181975)
Punjabi Dept. Self Employed N.A.

915 2021-22
PANAWPREET KAUR 

(7973056446)
Punjabi Dept. Self Employed N.A.

916 2021-22
TAMISHNEER SINGH 

HUNDAL (9877575569)
Punjabi Dept. Self Employed N.A.

917 2021-22
SAVREET KAUR 

(9878681725)
Punjabi Dept. Self Employed N.A.

918 2021-22
KOMALPREET KAUR 

(8283840857)
Punjabi Dept. Self Employed N.A.

919 2021-22
ANIKA SHARMA, 

8847243558
M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)

National health mission, 0172 401 

2011
30000/pm

920 2021-22
RAMINDER KAUR, 

7210280005
M.A. (SOCIOLOGY) Shape India, NGO, 011 2666 8396 25000/-pm

921 2021-22 KANUPRIYA, 8556941644 M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)
Swami Vivekanand Drug Addiction 

Centre, Amritsar, 98726 22889
15000/- per month

922 2021-22
AVISHKAR SUDAN, 

9797614902
M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)

AIILSG( All india institute of local 

self government),Jammu,     

9727715435

25000/-  per month

923 2021-22
SUMEET KAUR, 

7341170162
M.A. (SOCIOLOGY)

Swami Vivekanand Drug Addiction 

Centre, Amritsar, 98726 22889
15000/- per month

924 2021-22
ANCHAL KUMARI, 

8872152124
M.S.W.

Counsellor at Samarpan Hospital, 

7087346000
15000/- pm

925 2021-22
ANCHALPREET KAUR, 

6280363309
M.S.W. Rural Livelihood Mission, Punjab 25000/- pm

926 2021-22 EKTA, 7087826281 M.S.W.
Vardhman Yarns &Threads Ltd., +91 

124- 4981600 
25000/- pm

927 2021-22
HARMANDER SINGH, 

7986006483
M.S.W. Nada India Foundation, 098105 94544 21000/- pm 

928 2021-22 Manmeet Kaur BHMCT
Raja Sansi international Airport 

Amritsar
18000

929 2021-22 Riya Gupta BHMCT
Raja Sansi international Airport 

Amritsar
18000

930 2021-22 Diksha Aggarwal  BHMCT Taj Swarna, Amritsar 7000

931 2021-22 Naval Chabra BHMCT Hotel The West in Gurgaon 15980

932 2021-22 Manpreet BHMCT Kochartech, Amritsar 13000

933 2021-22 Ridhima Soni      BHMCT
Hotel Countryyard by Marriot, 

Amritsar
13000

934 2021-22 Muskan Bhandari    BHMCT The Starbucks, Amritsar 13000

935 2021-22  Pulkit Sharma BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

936 2021-22 Sudhakar Rampal BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

937 2021-22  Tushar    BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

938 2021-22 Ritish  BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

939 2021-22 Shivraj Singh Ahluwalia BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

940 2021-22 Harkunwar Singh BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

941 2021-22 Simranjeet  BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

942 2021-22 Mohit Seth    BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

943 2021-22 Karanvir Singh Oberoi BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

944 2021-22 Gursidaqdeep Singh  BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -
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945 2021-22 Jasroop Singh    BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

946 2021-22 Sumant Arora BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

947 2021-22 Gurpartap Singh BHMCT Family Business/ Self Employeed -

948 2021-22 SIMRAN , 9855350200 MBA FYIC Private Job NA

949 2021-22
YATIN MAHAJAN, 

7837196858
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

950 2021-22
VISHNAV KANDHARI, 

8146715999
MBA FYIC IFD 5.5 lac

951 2021-22
SANAWAR RAJPUT, 

7837640062
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

952 2021-22 AGAM, 9501082372 MBA FYIC Business NA

953 2021-22
ARSHPREET KAU 

BHATIA, 9855204621
MBA FYIC Private Job NA

954 2021-22
NILESH RAJPUROHIT, 

6239750155
MBA FYIC Medical shop NA

955 2021-22
PARAG GOENKA , 

8146339924
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

956 2021-22
PARAM PAL SINGH 

MATHARU , 8283003078
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

957 2021-22
PARAMPREET SINGH 

CHAWAL , 7986909245
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

958 2021-22
PARTH MAHAJAN, 

8847598597
MBA FYIC PGDM- BIRLA INSTITUTE NA

959 2021-22
PRADHUMAN 

ROHILIWAL , 9988232116
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

960 2021-22
PRAHLAD GUPTA , 

7986008593
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

961 2021-22
PRATHAM MEHRA , 

8847637026
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

962 2021-22
RAGHAV AGGARWAL, 

7590059007
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

963 2021-22
RAJBIR SINGH , 

7307340581
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

964 2021-22
RAMANPREET KAUR, 

7009282457
MBA FYIC Move canada for study NA

965 2021-22
RASHIKA  AGGARWAL, 

8847609929
MBA FYIC Lmthapar school mgt NA

966 2021-22 RIDHI, 6283250066 MBA FYIC GNDU Hostel mgt NA

967 2021-22
RIDHIMA SHARMA , 

9876975220
MBA FYIC MBA HYDRABAD NA

968 2021-22 RITIK, 8360912968 MBA FYIC Start- up company delhi NA

969 2021-22
SAKSHAM JAGGA , 

7009116374
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

970 2021-22
SANYA  KAPOOR, 

9878448555
MBA FYIC MBA MUMBAI NA

971 2021-22
SARTHAK ARORA , 

8283886583
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

972 2021-22
SAYAM ARORA , 

8360888415
MBA FYIC MBA BUSINESS NA

973 2021-22 SHAKSHI , 9646664717 MBA FYIC INTERNSHIP (BANK) NA

974 2021-22 SHIVAM      , 7340956300 MBA FYIC Family Business NA

975 2021-22
SHIVAM ARORA , 

8360073949
MBA FYIC Family Business NA

976 2021-22
SHIVAM KUMAR , 

6280175952
MBA FYIC INTERNSHIP   NA

977 2021-22
SHUBHAM JAIN , 

9569523361
MBA FYIC SAKI TECH INDUSTRY ASR NA

978 2021-22
JAGSHANT MAHAJAN, 

7355330005
MBA 2YEAR Family Business NA

979 2021-22
SHIVAM MAHAJAN, 

8427318427
MBA 2YEAR KHANNNA MILL NA

980 2021-22
SPARSH SAREEN , 

9888924411
MBA 2YEAR Private Job 9.5 lac
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981 2021-22
DHWANI BANSAL, 

9814566670
MBA 2YEAR Private Job 2.5 lac

982 2021-22 PRIYA SAINI , 9877246929 MBA 2YEAR OCM MILL NA

983 2021-22
RADHIKA CHOPRA , 

8283815581
MBA 2YEAR AXIS BANK NA

984 2021-22
HASIKA CHAWLA , 

8728966427
MBA 2YEAR Forts Hospital NA

985 2021-22
JAGATJEET SINGH 

BABRA , 9888833778
MBA 2YEAR Business NA

986 2021-22
AMREET KAUR, 

7814342743
MBA 2YEAR HDFC BANK NA

987 2021-22
MRIDULL BADAN, 

8556024661
MBA 2YEAR Self Business NA

988 2021-22
YATIN MAHAJAN, 

7837196858
MBA 2YEAR Self Business NA

989 2021-22
SANJIT SINGH ARORA , 

8968126005
MBA 2YEAR Private Job NA

990 2021-22
VIMAL GUPTA , 

7006822709
MBA 2YEAR Family Business NA

991 2021-22
HARSHPREET SINGH , 

9988024883
MBA 2YEAR Family Business NA

992 2021-22
ABHIRAJ MEHRA , 

9878430333
MBA 2YEAR Working /Delhi NA

993 2021-22
ABHINV CHAUDHARY , 

9650437188
MBA 2YEAR UNIVERSAL COMP NA

994 2021-22
ANMOLPREET KAUR , 

9855405089
MBA 2YEAR Amandeep Hospital NA

995 2021-22 MUSKAN, 8054586327 MBA 2YEAR ICICI BANK 5  LAC

996 2021-22
NARINDER KUMAR, 

9653969799
MBA 2YEAR Family Business NA

997 2021-22
OJESVI SHARMA , 

9781401544
MBA 2YEAR JOB IN BANK NA

998 2021-22
GURNOOR SINGH , 

9463780149
MBA 2YEAR Self Business NA

999 2021-22
PRATUL PIPLANI , 

9780927805
MBA 2YEAR ICICI CAMPUS NA

1000 2021-22
RISHAB KHANNA , 

8556859421
MBA 2YEAR ICICI BANK 8 LAC 

1001 2021-22
RIYA SINGH KHURANA , 

8054555198
MBA 2YEAR Private Job NA

1002 2021-22 SAJAN, 7508881515 MBA 2YEAR Self Business NA

1003 2021-22 Anchal Jaura , 9646499571 M.Sc. ZOOLOGY Self Employed (Tutions) NA

1004 2021-22
Shreya Mahajan , 

8988271961
M.Sc. ZOOLOGY Self Employed (Tutions) NA

1005 2021-22 Payal , 8194857870 M.Sc. ZOOLOGY Dev Samaj College 264,000

1006 2021-22
Neharika Virdi , 

9876139423
M.Sc. ZOOLOGY Wildlife Institue of India 384,000

1007 2021-22 Nikita Sharma , 8219241673 M.Sc. ZOOLOGY Akash Institute NA

1008 2021-22
Jashanpreet Singh , 

9815357116
M.Sc. ZOOLOGY Teaching NA

1009 2021-22 Mohit Sharma , 7027556656 M.Sc. ZOOLOGY Akash Institute 750000

1010 2021-22
Kirandeep Kaur , 

6284584283
M.Sc. ZOOLOGY Baba Isher Singh School Asr 180000
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